Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-2019 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-
State Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
Brand: NEO-RAY
Report Number: P1029341
Luminaire Tested: S122DIW-B290D1440UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-D1_2700K

Issue Date: 5/6/2025
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):
Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):

Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):

Stabilization Time:

Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):

Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P1029341

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P985582 AND P1007351

INNOVATION CENTER

5/6/2025

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

S$122DIW-B290D1440UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-D1_2700K

Define 2 Direct/Indirect Wall Mount with 2700K BioUP LEDs {m-DER=0.473} {m-EER=0.52}

N/A

6183.0 lumens

N/A

94.8 lumens/watt

1.21/1.31/1.42

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.17' x L: 4'x H: 0.1")
Semi-Indirect

65.2
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 of) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P1029341
CATALOG NUMBER: S122DIW-B290D1440UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-D1_2700K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1029341

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: S122DIW-B290D1440UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-D1_2700K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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62 51 43 37 54 45 38 33
57 45 37 32 50 40 33 29
52 41 33 28 46 36 29 25
48 37 29 24 42 32 26 22
45 33 26 21 39 29 23 19
42 30 23 19 37 27 21 17
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
4787 4787 4787
4809 4584 4558
4777 4424 4360
4709 4261 4158
4624 4088 3965
4541 3923 3791
4423 3755 3618
4303 3593 3491
4177 3453 3366
4058 3326 3256
3931 3210 3147
3797 3085 3037
3632 2956 2921
3459 2806 2787
3265 2648 2645
3015 2488 2509
2627 2322 2367
2232 2165 2248

85°

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1029341
CATALOG NUMBER: S122DIW-B290D1440UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-D1_2700K

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 28.7 0.5
10°-20° 82.2 1.3
20°-30° 124.6 2.0
30°-40° 151.7 2.5
40°-50° 163.2 2.6
50°-60° 158.5 2.6
60°-70° 138.4 2.2
70°-80° 106.6 1.7
80°-90° 76.5 1.2
90°-100° 160.4 2.6
100°-110° 389.3 6.3
110°-120° 628.4 10.2
120°-130° 808.5 13.1
130°-140° 898.2 14.5
140°-150° 876.3 14.2
150°-160° 734.3 11.9
160°-170° 487.0 7.9
170°-180° 170.2 2.8
0°-30° 2355 3.8
0°-40° 387.2 6.3
0°-60° 709.0 11.5
0°-90° 1030.5 16.7
90°-120° 1178.1 19.1
90°-150° 3761.1 60.8
90°-180° 5153.0 83.3
0°-180° 6183.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report

0°
5
15°
25°
35°
45°
55°
65°
75°
85°
90°
95°
105°
115°
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145°
155°
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175°
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¥ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
302 302 302 302 302
303 302 299 302 302 29
289 290 290 294 294 81
263 266 270 275 277 121
227 234 242 252 255 142
186 198 213 227 231 143
142 158 181 197 202 127
97 119 145 163 168 97
54 78 106 125 131 57
16 43 71 89 96 17
6 50 111 125 132 8
82 118 147 164 166 91
328 346 371 390 394 347
608 622 639 650 651 602
883 897 906 914 916 790
1142 1159 1166 1174 1173 883
1386 1397 1406 1410 1406 866
1585 1589 1594 1601 1597 729
1724 1723 1723 1733 1726 486
1794 1789 1786 1797 1788 170
1797 1797 1797 1797 1797
50f7



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 of) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P1029341
CATALOG NUMBER: S122DIW-B290D1440UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-D1_2700K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 302.4 302.4 302.4 302.4 302.4
2.5° 304.6 303.3 300.2 302.4 301.6
5° 303.3 302.0 299.4 302.0 301.6
7.5° 301.1 300.2 298.1 301.1 300.7
10° 298.5 297.6 296.3 299.8 299.4
12.5° 294.1 294.5 293.7 297.2 296.7
15° 289.3 290.2 290.2 294.1 293.7
17.5° 283.2 284.9 286.2 290.2 290.2
20° 277.0 279.2 281.0 285.8 285.8
22.5° 270.4 273.1 275.7 280.5 2814
25° 263.0 266.1 270.0 275.3 276.6
27.5° 254.2 259.0 263.4 270.0 270.9
30° 245.5 251.2 256.9 263.9 265.2
32.5° 235.8 242.4 2494 257.7 260.4
35° 226.6 2341 242.4 252.0 255.1
37.5° 216.5 2249 2354 245.9 249.0
40° 206.4 216.1 2279 239.3 243.3
42.5° 196.8 206.4 220.5 233.2 237.1
45° 185.8 197.7 213.0 226.6 231.0
47.5° 175.3 188.0 205.6 219.6 2244
50° 164.4 178.0 197.7 212.6 217.4
52.5° 153.8 168.3 189.4 204.7 210.0
55° 142.5 158.2 181.0 196.8 202.5
57.5° 131.5 149.0 171.8 188.9 194.6
60° 119.7 138.5 163.5 180.1 186.3
62.5° 109.1 128.9 153.8 171.8 177.5

65° 97.3 118.8 144.6 162.6 168.3
67.5° 86.8 109.1 135.4 153.4 159.5
70° 75.4 98.2 125.4 144.2 149.5
72.5° 64.9 88.5 116.2 134.6 1411
75° 53.9 78.5 106.5 125.4 1311
77.5° 43.4 68.8 97.3 116.2 122.3
80° 32.9 59.6 88.1 106.5 112.6
82.5° 24.1 50.4 79.3 97.7 103.4
85° 15.8 43.0 71.0 89.4 95.6
87.5° 9.6 35.9 64.0 82.0 87.7
90° 5.9 49.5 111.0 125.4 132.3
92.5° 37.3 72.7 100.9 119.5 124.8
95° 82.4 118.1 147.4 164.1 166.3

97.5° 135.0 167.5 198.9 215.2 220.4
100° 195.7 224.0 253.1 269.3 272.6
102.5° 258.9 282.5 312.2 329.5 332.8
105° 328.2 345.5 371.3 389.6 394.5
107.5° 398.0 414.5 436.4 452.9 450.2
110° 464.3 482.1 503.6 517.6 517.9
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1029341
CATALOG NUMBER: S122DIW-B290D1440UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-D1_2700K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
537.1 553.2 571.8 581.3 583.1
608.4 622.3 638.9 650.5 650.9
679.1 694.8 705.6 714.2 714.1
750.4 764.3 769.7 782.0 782.3
815.6 831.3 839.9 847.1 848.1
883.4 897.1 906.5 913.8 916.3
950.2 966.3 972.2 977.0 976.5
1012.3 1031.6 1037.7 1045.3 1042.7
1082.1 1096.8 11049 1107.4 1106.3
1142.2  1158.9 1166.4 1174.0 1173.0
1209.0 1222.6  1227.9 1234.7 1231.7
1268.1  1281.4  1289.8 1296.8 12934
1328.8 1342.0 1346.6 13534 1349.5
1386.0 1396.6  1405.7 1409.8 1406.0
1437.5 1451.2  1457.3 1460.7 1456.0
1490.6  1499.7 1505.8 1510.3 1505.8
1537.6  1546.7 1554.3 1560.4 1554.3
1584.6  1589.2  1593.7 1601.3 1596.8
1625.6 1628.6 1631.6 1642.3 1634.7
1662.0 1665.0 1666.5 16756 1669.6
1695.3 16953 16969 1707.5 1699.9
17241 17226 17226 1733.2 1725.7
1749.9 17454 17454 1756.0 1748.4
1769.6  1765.1 1763.6 1/74.2 1765.1
1783.3 1778.7 1777.2 1787.8 1778.7
17939 1789.4 1786.3 1/96.9 1787.8
1800.0 17954 17924 1801.5 17924
1796.9 1796.9 1796.9 1/96.9 1796.9

(END OF REPORT)
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